date rate currency value value

  Group   US$000 R000 R000

  Commitment to buy US dollars (US$):

  – CGP7B02050 31 Jan 08 6,74  1 172 7 897 157

  – CGP7B02051 29 Feb 08 6,78  872 5 907 120

  – CGP7B02052 31 Mar 08 6,82  149 1 013 21

   14 817 298

Notes to the annual financial statements continued

 for the year ended 31 December 2007

 HomeChoice Holdings Limited  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 7 38

 HomeChoice Holdings Limited  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 739

26. Financial risk management (continued)

 26.3 Foreign currency risk management (continued)

   There were no outstanding contracts at 31 December 2006.

   The group measures sensitivity to foreign exchange rates as the effect of a change in the US dollar exchange rate on profit

before tax based on the group’s exposure at 31 December. The group regards a 15% change in the foreign exchange rate

as being reasonably possible at 31 December.

   The sensitivity of the group’s profit before tax due to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other

variables held constant, through the impact on foreign purchases is as follows:

   Effect on

   Movement in  profit before

   US dollar rate tax

   R000

  2007 +15% 913

   -15% (913)

  2006 +15% 679

   -15% (679)

   The group had uncovered foreign liabilities at 31 December 2007 amounting to US$ 912 691 (2006: US$ 679 398).

 26.4 Interest rate risk management

  The group finances its operations through a mixture of excess cash, bank borrowings and long-term borrowings.

   As part of the process of managing the group’s interest rate risk, interest rate characteristics of new borrowings and the

refinancing of existing borrowings are positioned according to expected movements in the interest rates.

  Details of interest rates are disclosed in notes 7, 10, 11 and 15.

 26.5 Fair value of financial instruments

   All financial instruments have been recognised in the balance sheet and there is no difference between their fair values